SAGAR SOYA PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L15141MH1982PLC267176

Regd. Office: 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Mello Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400009 Visit us at: www.sagarsoyaproducts.com, Email: compliance.ssp@gmail.com

Date: 01st July 2020

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Intimation for Closure of Trading Window (Scrip code: 507663)

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to BSE Circular dated 2nd April, 2019 vide Ref No: LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 please note that the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed for all Designated Persons with effect from 1st July 2020, for the purpose of consideration of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020.

The Trading Window shall open 48 hours after the announcement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020, become generally available.

Note – The Company has made announcement of financial result on 30th June 2020. Trading Window shall open 48 hours after the announcement of Financial Results i.e. on 1st July 2020. Henceforth Company is giving intimation for closure of trading window on 1st July 2020.

The above is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

br SAGAR SOYA PRODUCTS LIMITED

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

DIRECTOR DIN: 00369461